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couper
cut aY
cortar i
zu schneiden X

1/ sans vis : D =275 mm Vis de réglage )

1/ without screw : D = 275 mm adjstement screw oy
1/ sin tornillo : D = 275 mm tornillo de ajuste T
1/ ohne schrauben : D = 275 mm einstellschraube " :
2/ vis longueur 40 : 280<D<315 et

2/ screw length 40 : 280<D<315 Pl
2/ tornillo longitud 40 : 280<D<315 Sad N
2/ mit schrauben lénge 40 : 280<D<315 AR
3/ vis longueur 70 : 315<D<335 o
3/ screw length 70 : 315<D<335 Rl
3/ tornillo longitud 70 : 315<D<335 A
3/ mit schrauben lénge 70 : 315<D<335 |

@
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Distances de sécurité par
rapport aux matériaux
combustibles.

Safety clearance distances from
combustible materials.

Mindestabstand hinsichtlich der
brennbaren Materialien.

Distanze di sicurezza da ogni materiale
combustibile.

distancias de seguridad con relacién a
los materiales combustibles

Veilige afstand tot brandbaar materiaal.

Sikkerheds afstand til braendbart
materiale.

OHUTU KAUGUS
POLEVMATERJALIDEST.

Suojaetdisyydet palava-aineiseen
materiaalin.

arnooTdoeiq acpaleiag amd eGPAekTa
UAIKA.

Biztonsagi tavolsag gyulékony
anyagoktol.

Drosa distance no viegli uzliesmojosiem
materialiem.

Leistinas saugus atstumas nuo degiy
medziagy.

Distanzi li jridu jithallew minn kull
materjal li jista jagbad.

Minimalne odlegtosci bezpieczenstwa od
materiatéow palnych.

Distancias de seguranca em relacao aos
materiais combustiveis.

Bezpeénostna vzdialenost od horPavych
materialov.

Varnostna razdalja glede na vnetljive
materiale.

Siakerhetsavstand fran brinnbart
material.

Bezpecnostni vzdalenost od hoflavych
materiala.

matériaux incombustibles et non

[ ] matériaux combustibles
dégradables sous I'effet de la chaleur

non combustible and heat resistant

[ ] combustible materials :
materials

materiali incombustibili o non
degradabili sotto I'effeto del calore

|:| brennbares Material - nicht brlennbares und feuerbestindiges
Materia

|:| materiali combustibili
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Caractéristiques :

Appareil indépendant, a foyer ouvert (a3), a fonctionnement intermittent.
Conforme a EN 13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW avec un tirage de 10 Pa.
n =53,5 %. CO (13%0,) = 0,18 %. t, =231 °C selon EN 13229. t, =242 °C pour
calculs selon EN 13384-1. m = 24 g/s. Masse de I'appareil = 155 kg.

Instructions spécifiques d’utilisation :

Combustible recommandé : bois de chauffage en blches,

Réglages pour un fonctionnement a puissance calorifique nominale : Organe de
réglage de I'air neuf ouvert au maximum. Clé de tirage ouverte en position 6/6.

Features :

Freestanding intermittent burning, open fire (a3). Complying with EN
13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW with a flue draught of 10 Pa. n =583,5 %.
CO (13%0,) =0,18 %. t,=231 °C according to EN 13229. t,=242 °C for
calculation according to EN 13384-1. m = 24 g/s. Mass of the appliance = 155 kg.

Specific operating instructions :

Recommended fuel: firewood logs,

Settings for operating at nominal heat output : Fresh air adjustment completely
open. Damper open in position 6/6.

Caratteristiche :

Apparecchio indipendente, a focolare aperto, con funzionamento intermittente
(a3). Conforme alla normativa EN 13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW con un
tiraggio di 10 Pa. n = 53,5 %. CO (13%0,) = 0,18 %. t, = 231 °C in conformita alla
normativa EN 13229. t, = 242 °C per calcolo conforme alla normativa EN 13384
-1. m = 24 g/s. Massa dell'apparecchio = 155 kg.

Istruzioni specifiche d'utilizzo :

Combustibile raccomandato: legna da ardere in ceppi, massimo

Messa a punto per un funzionamento a potenza calorifica nominale : Dispositivo
di regolazione dell'aria esterna completamente aperta. Serranda di regolazione
del tiraggio aperta in posizione 6/6.

Eigenschaften :

Freistehende offene Zeitbrandfeuerstatte (a3). Konformitatsbescheinigt fir EN
13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW mit 10 Pa Mindestférderdruck. n = 53,5 %.
CO (13%0,) = 0,18 %. t, = 231 °C geméaB EN 13229. t, = 242 °C fir Berechnung
gemaB EN 13384-1. m = 24 g/s. Gewicht der Feuerstéatte = 155 kg.

Spezifische Bedienungshinweise :
Empfohlener Brennstoff: Brennholzscheite
Einstellungen fir Nennwéarmeleistung :
Rauchgasklappe offen auf 6/6.

Frischluftregulierung vollstandig offen.

Kenmerken :

Vrijstaand apparaat met open vuurhaard en intermitterende werking (a3).
Conform aan EN 13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW bij een trek van 10 Pa.
n=53,5%. CO (13%0,) =0,18 %. t,=231 °C overeenkomstig EN 13229.
ts = 242 °C voor berekening overeenkomstig EN 13384-1. m = 24 g/s. Massa van
het apparaat = 155 kg.

Specifieke gebruiksaanwijzingen :

Aanbevolen brandstof: blokken brandhout, maximaal

Instellingen voor een werking op nominale warmtecapaciteit : Regelorgaan
externe luchttoevoer maximaal open. Rookklep geopend op stand 6/6.

Caracteristicas :

Aparato independiente, de funcionamiento discontinuo, con hogar abierto (a3).
Conforme a EN 13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW con un tiro de 10 Pa.
N =53,5%. CO (13%0,) = 0,18 %. t, = 231 °C segln EN 13229. t, = 242 °C para
célculo segun EN 13384-1. m = 24 g/s. Peso del aparato = 155 kg.

Instrucciones especificas de uso :

Combustible recomendado: Madera de calefaccion en troncos de lefia,

Control para un funcionamiento con potencia calorifica nominal : Control del aire
frio completamente abierto. Llave de tiro abierta en posicion 6/6.

Onuncaxue :

CB060AHO CTOALUMIA KAMUH MPEPbIBUCTOrO rOPeHus, C OTKPbITOW Tonkon (a3). B
cooTBeTcTBUM ¢ EN 13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW ¢ TAron B gbimoxoze 10
Pa. n =53,5 %. CO (13%0,) = 0,18 %. t, =231 °C B cooTBeTcTBUN C EN 13229.
ty =242 °C pacuyét B cootBeTcTBuM ¢ EN 13384-1. m = 24 g/s. Macca
KamuHa = 155 kg.

Ocobble MHCTPYKUUKX NO MOSIb3OBAHUIO :

PekomeHayemoe Tonnveo : ApoBa,

YCTaHOBKM [AnA MCMOMb30BaHUA KamMuHa NpY HOMWHANbHOW TennooTaadve :
PerynATop nopayn cBexero Bo3Ayxa MOMHOCTbIO OTKPbIT. LLM6ep OTKpbIT B
noavuumn 6/6.

EN 13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW 10 Pa. n = 53,5 %. CO (13%0,) = 0,18 %.
t,=2831°Ct,=242°Cm=24g/s. 155
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Egenskaber :

Fritstdende breendeovn til periodisk drift, aben ild (a3). Overholder standarderne
EN 13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW ved skorstenstraek pa 10 Pa. n = 53,5 %.
CO (18%0,) = 0,18 %. t, =231 °C i overensstemmelse med EN 13229. t, = 242 °
C beregnet veerdi i henhold til EN 13384-1. m = 24 g/s. Ovnens veegt = 155 kg.

Detaljeret betjeningsvejledning :

Anbefalet breendsel: breendestykker, pafyldning max

Indstillinger for funktion ved nominel effekt : Ventil til regulering af lufttilfersel helt
aben. Spjeeld abnet i position 6/6.

Omadused :

Eraldiseisev katkendlikult t66tav pdletusseade, lahtine tuli (a3). Vastab standardile
EN 13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW tdmbega 10 Pa. n =53,5 %. CO (13%
0,) =0,18 %. t, =231 °C vastavalt standardile EN 13229. t, =242 °C mé&ératud
vastavalt standardile EN 13384-1. m = 24 g/s. Seadme mass = 155 kg.

Kasutusjuhised :

Soovitatav kittematerjal: puuhalud, maks

Kasutustingimused soojatootlikkuse nimivoimsusel : Varske 6hu reguleerimine
taielikult avatud. Siiber avatud, asend 6/6.

Ominaisuudet :

Vapaasti seisova, ajoittain kaytetty polttolaite, avotuli (a3). Standardien EN
13229:2001/A2:2004 mukainen. P = 5,5 kW hormin minimiveto 10 Pa. n = 53,5 %.
CO (183%0,) = 0,18 %. t, = 231 °C standardien EN 13229 mukaisesti. t, = 242 °C
standardin EN 13384-1 mukaisesti laskettuna. m = 24 g/s. Laitteen
paino = 155 kg.

Erikoiskayttdohjeet :

Suositeltu polttoaine: puuhalot, maksimi

Nimellistehon kayttdasetukset : Raitisiima saadetty taysin auki. Savupelti auki
asennossa 6/6.

XapakTnpeLoTIKA :

AuTOVOun OUOKeUR SLAKOTITOPEVNG AelTOoUpyiag KAUONG HE AVOLKTH €oTia
(a3). ZuppopdmveTal pe ta TpdéTUTIa EN 13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW e
eAkuopd Tou owAfiva 10 Pa. n=53,5%. CO (13%0,) = 0,18 %. t,=231 °C
olpdwva pe ta EN 13229. t,=242 °C yia uroAoylopd ocludwva PE TO
EN 13384-1. m = 24 g/s. ‘'Oykog Tng ouokeung = 155 kg.

Ed1kég 0dnyieg xpnong :

SUVIOTMMEVO KAUOLHO: KAUOOEUAA Og KoUTooupa, HEY. TOoOTNTA

PuBpuioelg yia Aettoupyia pe ovopaoTiki Beputkn LoxU : ‘Opyavo puBuiong
véou aépa teAeiwg avolyTd. Kanvodppdxtng avolktog otn 8€on 6/6.

Jellegzetességek :

Szakaszos Uzem( ©Onall6 készilék, nyitott tlizhellyel (a3). Az EN
13229:2001/A2:2004 szabvanynak megfelel6. P = 5,5 kW kéményhuzat 10 Pa.
N =53,5%. CO (13%0,) =0,18 %. t, =231 °C EN 13229 szerint. t, =242 °C
szamitasra, EN 13384-1 szerint. m = 24 g/s. A késziilék tdmege = 155 kg.

Jellegzetes hasznalati utasitasok :

Ajanlott izemanyag: hasabfa, maximum

A névleges hételjesitménnyel torténd Uzemeltetéshez szikséges beallitasok :
Friss levegd szabalyozasi rendszere telyesen nyitott. Flstjarat-szabalyoz6 retesz
a 6/6 pozicidban nyitott.

Raksturojums :

Neatkariga partrauktas darbibas iekarta ar atvértu pavardu (a3). Atbilst Eiropas
standartam EN 13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW ar vilkmi 10 Pa. n =53,5 %.
CO (183%0,) = 0,18 %. t,=231 °C saskapa ar Eiropas standartu EN 13229.
t, =242 °C aprékinats saskana ar Eiropas standartu EN 13384-1. m = 24 g/s.
Aparata svars = 155 kg.

Specifiskas lietoSanas pamacibas :

leteicamie kurinamie materiali: malkas pagales, maksimums

NoreguléSana darbtbai ar nominalu siltuma jaudu : Svaiga gaisa regulators
maksimali atvérts. AizbTdnis atvérts 6/6 pozicija.

Ypatybés :

Autonominis netolydaus degimo jrenginys, atvirasis zidinys (a3). Atitinka EN
13229:2001/A2:2004 standarta. P = 5,5 kW su 10 Pa dumtraukiu. n = 53,5 %.
CO (183%0,) = 0,18 %. t,=231 °C pagal EN 13229 standartg. t,=242 °C
apskaiciuojant pagal EN 13384-1 standartg. m = 24 g/s. Jrenginio masé = 155 kg.

Specialtus nurodymai dél eksploatavimo :

Rekomenduojamas kuras: malkos, daugiausia

Nustatymas eksploatuojant nominalios $iluminés iSeigos rezimu : SvieZio oro
srauto reguliavimo jtaisas visiSkai atidarytas. Dumtraukio sklendé atidaryta 6/6
padeétyje.

Caracteristici :

Aparat independent, cu focr deschis, cu functionare intermitenta (a3). Conform cu
EN 13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW cu un tiraj de 10 Pa. n = 53,5 %. CO (13%
0,) =0,18 %. t, = 231 °C conform EN 13229. t, = 242 °C pentru calcule conform
EN 13384-1. m = 24 g/s. Masa aparatului = 155 kg.

Instructiuni specifice de utilizare :

Combustibil recomandat : busteni pentru foc,

Reglaje pentru o functionare si putere calorica nominala : Obiectul de reglare
pentru aer curat deschis la maximum. Portita pentru tiraj deschisa la pozitia 6/6.
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Parametry :

Wolno stojacy kominek z otwartym paleniskiem, ze spalaniem okresowym (a3).
Urzadzenie zgodne z normg PN EN 13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW przy ciagu
10 Pa. n=53,5%. CO (13%0,) =0,18 %. t,=231 °C zgodnie z normg PN
EN 13229. t, = 242 °C obliczenia zgodne z normg PN EN 13384-1. m = 24 g/s.
Masa urzgdzenia = 155 kg.

Zalecenia szczeg6towe dotyczace obstugi :

Zalecany opat: polana drewna opatowego, maksymalnie

Ustawienie nominalnej mocy cieplnej Przepustnica $wiezego powietrza
catkowicie otwarta. Regulator ciggu kominowego otwarty w pozycji 6/6.

Caracteristicas :

Aparelho independente, de fogo aberto, com funcionamento intermitente (a3).
Conforme as normas EN 13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW com uma tiragem de
10 Pa. n=53,5%. CO (13%0,) =0,18 %. t,=231 °C segundo as normas
EN 13229. t, = 242 °C por calculo segundo as normas EN 13384-1. m = 24 g/s.
Massa do aparelho = 155 kg.

Instrucdes especificas de utilizagéo :

Combustivel recomendado: lenha em cepos,

Regulagdo para um funcionamento com a potencia calorifica nominal de :
Dispositivo de regulagdo do ar do exterior com a abertura maxima. Chave de
tiragem aberta na posicao 6/6.

Charakteristika :

Samostatne stojace preruSované spalbvanie, otvoreny oheri (a3). Vyhovuje norme
EN 13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW s tahom komina 10 Pa. n=53,5 %.
CO (183%0,) = 0,18 %. t, =231 °C podia EN 13229. t, = 242 °C pre vypocet podia
EN 13384-1. m = 24 g/s. Hmotnost zariadenia = 155 kg.

Zvlastne prevadzkové pokyny :

Odporac¢ané palivo: gulatina z palivového dreva, maximalne
Nastavenia pre prevadzku pri menovitom tepelnom vykone
Cerstvého vzduchu Uplne otvorené. Regulator otvoreny v polohe 6/6.

Nastavenie

Znadcilnosti :

Prostostoje€ s prekinjenim gorenjem, odprt ogenj (a3). V skladu z EN
13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW z 10 Pa vlekom dimnika. n = 53,5 %. CO (13%
0,) =0,18 %. t, =231 °C v skladu z EN 13229. t, = 242 °C za izracun v skladu z
EN 13384-1. m = 24 g/s. Masa naprave = 155 kg.

Posebna navodila za uporabo :

Priporoéeno gorivo: hlodi drv, najve¢

Nastavitve za delovanje z nominalno grelno izhodno mocjo : Nastavitev svezega
zraka povsem odprta. Vriljiva loputa odprta na polozZaju 6/6.

Kéannetecken :

Fristdende periodisk férbranningsenhet, o6ppen eld (a3). Uppfyller EN
13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW med ett rokdrag pa 10 Pa. n=58,5%.
CO (13%0,) = 0,18 %. t,=231 °C i enlighet med EN 13229. t, =242 °C fér
berakning i enlighet med EN 13384-1. m = 24 g/s. Apparatens vikt = 155 kg.

Specifika anvandaranvisningar :

Rekommenderat brénsle: vedstycken, hdgst

Installningar for drift vid nominell vérme : Friskluftsreglage helt 6ppet. Spjall 6ppen
i lage 6/6.

Vlastnosti :

Volné stojici topenisté, nepravidelny provoz s otevienym ohném (a3). Splriuje EN
13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 55 kW tahem 10 Pa. n=535%. CO (13%
0,) =0,18 %. t, =231 °C dle EN 13229. t, = 242 °C pro vypocet dle EN 13384-1.
m = 24 g/s. Hmotnost zafizeni = 155 kg.

Specifické pokyny k provozu :

Doporuéené palivo: polena z palivového dfeva. Maximalni nakladka

Nastaveni pro provoz pfi nominalnim tepelném vykonu : Pfivod cerstvého
vzduchu pIné otevien. Regulator tahu otevien v poloze 6/6.

Karatteristici :

Taghmir separat ghal nar miftuh intermittenti (a3). Konformi ma’ EN
13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW b’gibda mic-cumnija ta’ 10 Pa. n =53,5 %.
CO (183%0,) =0,18 %. t,=231 °C skond EN 13229. t,=242 °C ghall-
kalkulazzjoni skond EN 13384-1. m = 24 g/s. Piz tat-taghmir = 155 kg.

Struzzjonijiet specifici ta’ I-uzu :

Fjuwil rakkomandat : hatab ghan-nar, massimu ta’

Aggustamenti ghall-uzu b’gawwa ta’ shana nominali : Regolatur ta’ I-arja frsika
kompletament miftuh. Regolatur tal-gibda mic-cumnija f’pozizzjoni 6/6.

XapakTepucTumkum :

CB060AHO-CTOALLA OTKPUTA KaMMHA CbC CPedHa MPOABL/MKUTENHOCT Ha ropeHe
(a3). B cvoTBeTcTBME CcbC cTaHAapT EN 13229:2001/A2:2004. P = 5,5 kW npu
TAra Ha komuHa 10 Pa. n=53,5%. CO (13%0,) =0,18 %. t,=231 °C B
CbOTBETCTBME CbC cTaHgapT EN 13229. t,=242 °C - wusuucnennsa B
cvoTBeTCcTBMEe CbCc cTaHpapt EN 13384-1. m = 24 g/s. Maca Ha
n3penueto = 155 kg.

CneuunanHu ykasaHmAaTa 3a nonssaHe :

MpenopbYMTENHO roprBO: AbPBEHW LIENEHULM C MaKC. TErno

PerynupaHe 3a pa6oTa npu HOMMHaNHa TOMMHHA MOLWHOCT : OTBOPBLT 3a CBeX
Bb3/[yX MakcUManHo oTBopeH. Knanara otsopeHa Ha nosuumaA 6/6.



